### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
Eli M. Dow	07/11/2008		
Frank R. LeFevre Jr.	07/14/2008		
Ray Mansell	07/14/2008		
Jessie Yu	07/11/2008		

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation
Street Address:	New Orchard Road
City:	Armonk
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12173425

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: hdowns@CANTORCOLBURN.COM

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP-IBM POUGHKEEPSIE

Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	POU920080093US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven R. Bartholomew

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 021239 FRAME: 0424

500592942

source=23L5808#page1.tif source=23L5808#page2.tif source=23L5808#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021239 FRAME: 0425

# ASSIGNMENT

IBM DOCKET: POU920080093USI

Whereas,	, I/wc								
(1) (2) (3) (4)	Eli M. Dow Frank R. LeFevre, Jr. Ray Mansell Jessie Yu	of of of of	Poughker Poughker Salt Poin Wapping	epsie t	County of County of County of County of	Dutchess Dutchess Dutchess Dutchess	and State of and State of and State of and State of		and and and
have inve	ented certain improveme	nts in							
метно	D, COMPUTER PROG	RAM PI			ARE PRODUCT I	FOR SUPPO	RTING VIRTU	AL MA	ACHINE
(select or	ne): X executed concurr	ently he	rewith or	Serial No	File	ed on	· ·		
Whereas,	, INTERNATIONAL BU business at Armonk, N interest in the said appl	ew York	i 10504, (h	ereioafter calle	d IBM), desires to a	acquire the en	tire right, title s	ınd	
; ; ;	refore, for a valuable con assign, and transfer to IE invention therein disclos priority resulting from the any Letters Patent grants hereby agree that IBM main connection with the U	BM, its seed for the filing and upon the may apply	uccessors a ne United S of said Uni the inventic y for foreig	and assigns, the tates and foreig ited States appli ons set forth in on Letters Paten	entire right, title are countries, and in ication, and I/we re said application to ton said invention	nd interest in tall foreign or quest the Control IBM, its succand I/we will	the said applica nuntries, and all nunissioner of P essors and assig execute all pap	tion an rights atents yns; an	d of to issue d I/we
Signed ag	nd sealed:								
(1) atr	Thorsand DAN CA	;	on:	7/11	2008;	Eli M. Dow	.33		
(2) at _		;	on:		, 2008;	Frank R. Le	Fevre, Jr.	·····	
(3) at;_		;	on:		, 2008;	Ray Mansel	1	······································	
(4) at:	Thousand Oaks.	CA	on: (	July 11	. 2008:			the contract	

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 021239 FRAME: 0426

(4) at: \_\_\_

## ASSIGNMENT

IBM DOCKET: POU920080093US1

Whereas	, I/we							
(1) (2) (3) (4)	Eli M. Dow Frank R. LeFevre, Jr. Ray Mansell Jessie Yu	of of of of	Poughkeepsie Poughkeepsie Salt Point Wappingers Falls	County of County of County of County of	Dutchess Dutchess Dutchess Dutchess	and State of and State of and State of and State of	NY NY NY NY	and and and
have inv	ented certain improveme	nts in						
METHO	D, COMPUTER PROG	RAM PF	RODUCT, AND HARDWARI	E PRODUCT F	OR SUPPOR	TING VIRTU	AL MA	ACHINE
			GUEST MIGRATION OV	ERCOMMIT				
(select o	ne): 🕱 executed concurr	ently her	rewith or 🗆 Serial No	Filed	d on	·		
Whereas	Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;							
Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I/we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.								
Signed a	Signed and scaled:							
(1) at:		<u>.</u>	on;	, 2008;	Eli M. Dow	7		•
(2) at:	Poughheersie, M	<u>/¥</u> ;	on: 7/14	, 2008;	Frank R. Le	Fevre, jr.	<u></u>	-
(3) at:			on:	, 2008;	Ray Manse	11	<b>_</b>	-

\_, 2008;

Jessie Yu

# ASSIGNMENT

IBM DOCKET: POU920080093US1

Whereas	s, I/we			· ,       ,			
(1) (2) (3) (4)	Eli M. Dow Frank R. LeFevre, Jr. Ray Mansell Jessie Yu	of of of of	Poughkeepsie Poughkeepsie Salt Point Wappingers Falls	County of County of County of County of	Dutchess Dutchess Dutchess Dutchess	and State of NY and State of NY and State of NY and State of NY	and and
have inve	ented certain improvemen	nts in	·	·			•
			RODUCT, AND HARDW	ייייט אל איני	non ar manan		
			GUEST MIGRATION		FOR SUPPOR	CTING VIRTUAL I	MACHINE
				1 O A DICCOMMAN			
				•	,		
(select on	ne): X executed concurre	ntly he	rewith or 🛘 Serial No	File	d on		
Now there is if	interest in the said applied on the said appli	ication a deration of the state	S MACHINES CORPOR. 10504, (hereinafter calle and invention, and to any lon, receipt whereof is here uccessors and assigns, the e United States and foreign of said United States application of foreign Letters Paten ates and foreign application	d IBM), desires to a United States and for the states and for the states and for the state of th	acquire the entoreign patents  I/we, the above  I/we, the com  I/we well	tire right, title and to be obtained there e named, hereby selve said application auntries, and all right missioner of Patent assors and assigns;	efore; l, and s of s to issue
Signed an	d sealed:		•				•
(1) at: _		_ <b>;</b>	on:	, 2008;	Eli M. Dow		
(2) at:_	<u> </u>	ز	on:	, 2008;	Frank R. LeF	Pevre, Jr.	<del>.</del> ·
(3) at: _	PALT POINT	, <sup>7</sup>	on: 14 Jul	, 2008;	Ray Mansell	1	>
(4) at:		_;	on:	, 2008;	Jessie Yu	•	<b>-</b> .

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 021239 FRAME: 0428